
P.E.S.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA. 

NO: PES/CHR/2024-25 / UC- DATE:19/08/2024 

CIRCULAR 
The following is the fee structure for SECOND YEAR B.E students for the 

Academic year 2024-25. The last date for payment of fee is 06/09/2024 
After the due date, a fine of Rs.500/- will be levied up to 13/09/2024 and a fine 

of Rs.1000/- will be levied up to 21/09/2024 No further request will be entertained 
after 21/09/2024 for payment of fee under any circumstance. 

BANK DETAILS FOR UN-AIDED STUDENTS 

Account Name : Principal, P.E.S.College of Engineering, Mandya. 
Bank Name : State Bank of India, KGL Branch, Mandya. 
IFSC : SBIN0007965 

FEE DETAILS FOR B.E UN-AIDED U.G COURSES-ALL BRANCHES FOR 2024-25 

MANAGEMENT QUOTA-UN-AIDED COURSES 
Details Bank A/c Details II YEAR 

Tuition & other Fee 10532544872 2,16,237-00 
Exam Fee 31693675054 4,200-00 

Total: 2,20,437-00 

COMED-K QUOTA-UN-AIDED COURSES 

Details Bank A/c Details II YEAR 
Tuition & other Fee 10532544872 2,11,472-00 
Exam Fee 31693675054 4,200-00 

Total: 2,15,672-00 

CET/CAT-1 QUOTA- UN-AIDED COURSES 

Details Bank A/c Details II YEAR 
Tuition & other Fee 10532544872 1,17,685-00 
Exam Fee 31693675054 4,200-00 

Total: 1,21,885-00 

GOI QUOTA- UN-AIDED COURSES 

Details Bank A/c Details II YEAR 
Tuition & other Fee 10532544872 1,19,185-00 
Exam Fee 31693675054 4,200-00 

Total: 1,23,385-00 

SC/ST/SNQ QUOTA-UN-AIDED COURSES 

---
Details Bank A/c Details 

College & Other Fee 10532544872 
Exam Fee 31693675054 

Total: -- -- ------ -

II YEAR 

40,780-00 
4,200-00 

44,980-00 

~~ 

Copy for information to:-
1) Notice Board (2) Dept. Notice Board (3) College Website. 
4)Dean Academic. (5) AAO. (6)ACT.(7)ADM.(8)COE.(9)SCH. 
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P.E.S.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING. MANDYA. 

NO: PES/CHR/2024-25 DATE: 19/08/2024 

CIRCULAR 

Students belonging to SC/ST category studying in SECOND YEAR in UG Courses 

during the Academic year 2024-25 are hereby informed that they have to pay the 

college fee, university & other fee as per the details given below on or before the due 

date. 

SC/ST QUOTA FOR AIDED UG STUDENTS - All branches 

-
Details Bank A/c Details Ill YEAR 

Other Fee 10532544929 20,170-00 

Uni. & College Fee 10532544872 20,610-00 

Exam Fee 31693675054 4,200-00_ 
~ - -

Total: 44,980i00 

SC/ST QUOTA FOR UN-AIDED UG STUDENTS - All branches 

Details Bank A/c Details Ill YEAR 

College & Other Fee 10532544872 40,780-00 

Exam Fee 31693675054 4,200-00 

Total: 44,980-00 

Regarding the payment of tuition fee, they must apply for scholarship to the 

concerned department. In case if they failed to apply for the scholarship OR the 

applied scholarship is not sanctioned by the concerned department for any reason, 

they will have to pay the tuition fee to the college account for the current academic 

year 2024-25. 

Further, they are informed that as and when the scholarship is sanctioned and 

credited to their account they have to pay the tuition fee immediately to the college 

account. 

In case, any delay in the sanction of scholarship before the commencement of 

the Odd Semester End Examination (SEE), they have to pay the tuition fee to the 

college account and get the No Due Certificate (NDC) from the concerned sections. 

Failing which, they will not be allowed to take the Semester End Examination (SEE) 

under any circumstances. 
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Copy for information to:-

1) Notice Board (2) Dept. Notice Board (3) College Website. 

4)Dean Academic. (5) AAO. (6)ACT.(7)ADM.(8)COE.(9)SCH. 
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